## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-31:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, <u>strike</u> "\$229,962.47," and <u>insert</u> "\$227,891.50";
- On page 1, lines 13-14, strike "B.T. 24-022; PROVIDING FOR CARRYOVER OF FUNDS" and insert "SECOND REVISED B.T. 24-022; APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING THE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER ON BEHALF OF THE CITY THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT FOR 2022-2023 ELECTION SECURITY ENHANCEMENT GRANT FUNDS AWARDED BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS AND THE SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA";
- (3) On page 1, line 19, strike "2023-2024" and insert "2022-2023";
- (4) On page 1, lines 23, 26 and 28, <u>strike</u> "Revised B.T. 24-022" and insert "Second Revised B.T. 24-022";
- (5) On page 1, line 23, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, 2nd Rev B.T. 24-022, February 20, 2024 Rules"";
- (6) On page 1, lines 26 and 28, <u>strike</u> "\$229,962.47" and <u>insert</u> "\$227,891.50";
- (7) On page 2, line 11, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (8) On page 2, lines 12-14, <u>strike</u> Section 4 in its entirety and <u>insert</u> a new Section 3 to read as follows:
  - "Section 3. Approval and Authorization. There is hereby approved, and the Supervisor of Elections is hereby

authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City the Memorandum of Agreement for 2022-2023 Election Security Enhancement Grant for Subscription for Albert Network Monitoring, Voting Technology Upgrades or Enhancements and/or for Improving Voting Accessibility between the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Elections and the Supervisor of Elections for Duval County, Florida.";

- (9) Renumber the remaining Sections accordingly;
- (10) Remove **Exhibit 1** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the second revised B.T. 24-022 to correct the appropriation amount, year and accounts;
- (11) Remove On File, and replace with Revised On File, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Memorandum of Agreement for 2022-2023 Election Security Enhancement Grant to include Attachments A and B;
- (12) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1614851-v1-2024-31 Rules Amd.docx